

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lernard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Local REALTORS® Named 2018 Readers Choice Award Finalists Weichert, Realtors® - The Andrews Group agents recognized in multiple award categories

MURFREESBORO, / Aug. 22, 2018 — Weichert, Realtors® - The Andrews Group is proud to announce that three agents in its Murfreesboro office have been named finalists for a 2018 Readers Choice Award presented by the Daily News Journal.

REALTORS Aaron Lovett, Chris Garrett and Pam Meranda were nominated for the annual award, also known as the Ruthies, in the Best Real Estate Agent category.

The newspaper also nominated Garrett and two of his colleagues, Delora Massengale and Eugene Todd, for a Best Real Estate Team award.

"Aaron, Chris, Pam, Delora and Eugene are each tremendously talented real estate professionals," said Tom Andrews, the broker/owner of the Weichert® affiliate, which also has an office in Nashville. "These nominations underscore their commitment to go above and beyond to help deliver the best real estate service available. I can't think of a more deserving group of agents for Ruthies awards this year."

The 24th annual Ruthies Awards offers Daily News Journal readers a chance to vote for their favorite businesses in Murfreesboro. Voting ends September 1.



Aaron Lovett

Chris Garrett





Pam Meranda

Delora Massengale

For more information about the 2018 Readers Choice Awards or to cast a vote, visit http://dnj.secondstreetapp.com/2018-Daily-News-Journal-Ruthies/.

Weichert, Realtors® - The Andrews Group is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The office serves the greater Nashville area.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - The Andrews Group, call at 615-848-7744 or visit www.weichertandrews.com.



Eugene Todd

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 37 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.